

T.S. No. 153 of 2021
J.O. (WB01536)
WBNP18-000190-2021

07/12/2023

Record is fixed for necessary step by the plaintiff with respect to defendant no 2.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira.

One application under Order V Rule 20(1A) has been filed by the plaintiff. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files one adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Adjournment for today is granted as last chance.

Ld. Advocate also files one extension for ad interim injunction application.

Heard. Consider. The ad interim injunction is allowed till next date.

Fixing **22/03/2024** for hearing of Order V Rule 20 (1A).

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin.)
Bidhannagar.