

Order dt. : 01/12/2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Plaintiff files hazira along with an extension application of ad interim injunction and an application u/O V Rule 20 of C.P. Code.

Let the application u/O V Rule 20 of C.P. Code be taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for plaintiff.

Perused the application and other materials on record.

Considering all these it appears that the summons cannot be served in ordinary manner. Accordingly, the application praying for paper publication is required to be allowed.

Hence it is

O R D E R E D

that the application u/O V Rule 20 of CPC filed by the plaintiff is hereby considered and allowed.

Accordingly, plaintiff is hereby directed to serve the summons upon the defendant nos. 2 and 3 through paper publication in daily Bengali news paper largely circulated at the place where the defendant nos. 2 and 3 ordinarily reside as mentioned in cause title of the plaint.

Let the ad interim order of injunction be extended till next date.

To 13/02/2026 for filing draft copy of paper publication and SDR report.

D/C by me,

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)
Bidhannagar, North 24 Pgs.
J.O. Code : WB 01155