

Order dt. : 09/03/2026

Record fixed for injunction hearing on ex parte.
Plaintiff files hazira along with an application of extension of
ad interim injunction.

Let the injunction application be taken up for hearing.

Perused the injunction application and other materials on
record.

Considering all these, prayer for injunction is hereby allowed.
Accordingly, the ad interim order passed by this Court vide
order dt. 15/06/2021 is hereby become absolute till disposal of the
instant suit.

Accordingly, the injunction application is disposed of.

Fix 02/04/2026 for ex parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me,

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)
Bidhannagar
J.O. Code WB 01155